

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3984/2010

V. SUKUMARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.150453/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 04-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.150453/2019

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant, we find no ground to entertain the application for early hearing and the same is accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR