

ITEM NO.105

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3984/2010

V. SUKUMARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the appellant has concluded his submissions. However, it appears that the learned counsel for the respondent is not accessing the system though he appears among the people who are being connected.

In the interest of justice, the hearing for the respondent is deferred to 31st July, 2020 at the end of the admission Board.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR